4/1/2019
1
Highway System Designations
Route Numbering,
Route Signing,
and other route references
State Highway Signing,
Marking, and Referencing

be connected someday?)
Interstate 99 is the bane of many road enthusiasts who
treasure an orderly and sequential numbering system for
Interstate highways.
New York State Department of
Transportation
4/1/2019
12
NY State Route Changes
State Route Changes subject to
review and approval by the NYSDOT
Office of Traffic Safety & Mobility
Maintain consistency
Minimize duplication
Verify need
New York State Department of
Transportation
Approximately 15,500 miles
Interstates  1,700 miles 30 routes
US Routes  1,700 miles 16 routes
NY Routes  12,000 miles
Approx. 1200 miles not NYSDOT‐owned
Reference Routes also approx. 1200 miles
State Route Designations
4/1/2019
13
NY 17 397 215 miles are also I‐86
I‐90 387 Thruway/Berkshire spur
US 20 372
NY 5 371
NY 22 337
I‐87 334 Thruway/Northway
US 9 325
US 11 319
NY 30 301
Longest NY Routes
Not always signed correctly (“6” should have a US Route shield) – and Road Enthusiasts find the errors.
4/1/2019
14
Reference Location Signs
Reference Location Signs (Mileposts)
2009 MUTCD (Section 2H.05)
Reference Location Signs
Enhanced Reference Location Signs